## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4461935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 010876 Frame 0503. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE GE AVIATION SERVICE OPERATION PTE LTD.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENG NAM CHEN	03/29/2000
SHIH TUNG NGIAM	03/29/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE AVIATION SERVICE OPERATION PTE LTD	
Street Address:	NO. 23 LOYANG WAY	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	508726	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09534512

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)840-6495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032293886

Email: Claire.Hammond@ge.com

**Correspondent Name: CLAIRE HAMMOND** Address Line 1: 901 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13DV13134	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLAIRE HAMMOND	
SIGNATURE:	/claire hammond/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=201706151336#page1.tif

source=Notice of Recordation 201706151335#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042822 FRAME: 0460

504415235

source=Notice of Recordation 201706151335#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042822 FRAME: 0461

Docket No. 13DV13134

FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FO PATENT	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     KENG NAM CHEN     SHIH TUNG NGIAM	Name and address of receiving party(les):     Name: GE AVIATION SERVICES OPER. (Pte) Lt.     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) sitsched?  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: Mar 29, 2000 Mar 29, 2000	Street Address: NO. 23 LOYANG WAY SINGAPORE 508726  City: State: ZiF Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/534,512	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:	
Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.  GERRY GRESSEL  Name of Person Signing  Total number of	Signature  Of bades including cover sheet, attachments and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	atents and Trademarks

97

700001738

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010876 FRAME: 0503** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 042822 FRAME: 0462

# ASSIGNMENT 13DV13134

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, <u>KENG NAM CHEN</u> and <u>SHIH TUNG NGIAM</u> of <u>Singapore</u> sell and assign to <u>GE AVIATION SERVICE OPERATION PRIVATE LIMITED</u>, a corporation of Singapore, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

## A METHOD FOR RENEWING DIFFUSION COATINGS ON SUPERALLOY SUBSTRATES

invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said GE Aviation Service Operation Private Limited, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Corporation, we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent proctection for said improvements in all countries.

29 March 2000 (Keng Nam CHEN)

27- = 16-

29 March 2000 (Shih Tung NGIAM)

Agrin Shellary

This 29th day of March 2000, before me personally came the above-named Keng Nam CHEN to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Wilson Yip ary No: N1988/0296 No: 1999 31 Mar 2000

This 29th day of March 2000, before me personally came the above named. Shih Tung NGIAM to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Wilson Yip tary No: N1899/0298 Apr 1999 - 31 Mar 2000

REEL: 010876 FRAME: 0504

**PATENT** 

REEL: 042822 FRAME: 0463

**RECORDED: 08/15/2000** 

**RECORDED: 06/15/2017**